
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009201-2022 

Awarded contract

Commercial Vehicle Services

NATIONAL GRID UK LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-009201

Published: 6 April 2022, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GRID UK LIMITED

Grand Buildings,1-3 Strand

LONDON

WC2N5EH

Contact

Christina Oates

Email

box.GP.UKBuyer@nationalgrid.com

Telephone

+44 7976989186

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009201-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009201-2022
mailto:box.GP.UKBuyer@nationalgrid.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalgrid.com/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Commercial Vehicle Services

Reference number

WS2756190517

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50100000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services of vehicles and related
equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Commercial Vehicle Services including provision of fleet management services for
commercial vehicles and operated plant, provision of commercial vehicle incident
management services and management of vehicle build and commissioning

https://www.nationalgrid.com/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Commercial Vehicle Services including provision of fleet management services for
commercial vehicles and operated plant, provision of commercial vehicle incident
management services and management of vehicle build and commissioning

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Weighting / Weighting: 70%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Weighting / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

extension options in years: 2+2+1



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rivus Fleet Solutions Limited

2620 Kings Court The Crescent, Birmingham Business Park,

Birmingham

B37 7YE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £11,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,500,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Grid UK Limited

Grand Buildings,1-3 Strand

London

WC2N5EH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-13T21:36:00+0100
	TCPDF




